KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1137805 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO051301
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 54162 APINo. 15 - 19-109-21150-00-00

Name: New Gulf Operating LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: 10441 S. Regal Blvd.. NESE SESW gec 10 1wp 12 s R 32 [ JEast Djwest
Address 2: 592 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: TULSA State:OK Zip: 74133 I 2595 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: J0€ Joe Birdwell County: __Logan

Phone: (918 ) 728_3020 Lease Name: St. Joseph Well #: 1-10

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Johnson (Perfs): 4383-4599
Formation: I—anSinq (Perfs): 4194-4268
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JONNSON BOPD: 100 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 95
Formation: LANSING BOPD: S0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: o0
Formation: BopD: . MCFPD:____ = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ ]Yes [ ] No
[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 4/18/2013

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 0°/06/2013

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



MARTIN | PRINGLE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

STANFORD ]. SMITH, jR.
Wichita Office
sjsmith@martinpringle.com

Mr. Steve Bond

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

MARTIN, PRINGLE, OLIVER, WALLACE & BAUER, L.L.P.

Wichita Overland Park Kansas City

100 N. Broadway, 6900 College Boulevard, 4700 Belleview,

Suite 500 Suite 700 Suite 210

Wichita, KS 67202 Overland Park, KS 66211 Kansas City, MC 64112
T 316.265.9341 T 913,491 5500 T 816.753.6006

F 316.265.2955 F 913.491.3341 F 816,502.7808

www.martinpringle.com

May 2, 2013

RE: St Joseph 1-10 — New Gulf Operating, LLC
Application for Commingling of Production or Fluids

Dear Steve:

Enclosed please find the Affidavits of Publication of The Oakley Graphic in Logan
County and The Wichita Eagle as required by the Kansas Corporation Commission.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to

contact the undersigned.

SIS/dj
Enclosures

Very truly yours,
MARTIN, PRINGLE, OLIVER,
WALLACE & BAUER, L.L.P.
Star pocd O Smitl,
S
Stanford J. Smith, Jr. £
Z

I

RECEIVED

KANAS CORPORATIDN COMMISSION

MAY g2 201
LEGAL SECTION



- Proof of Publication -
.étafe éf kénsas S “ S
. Gounty of Logan, sg;

- & ‘0 &y, G’/a\/tv’

D of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he/she o
- Is the edltor of THE OAKLEY GRAPHIC. o

THAT said newspaper has been pubhshed at least weekly 50_:': g 4
~ - times a year and has been so published for at least flve years ' -
. prior to the flrst pubhca‘ﬂon of the attached notice.. o

L THAT said news;)aper was entered as second class matter at A
. the post office of its publication; - 1
~THAT said hewspaper has a general pald cwcu[atzon on a dai- P

Iy, ‘weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in LOGAN County, Kan- o 4

. 'sas and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and-

. has been prmted anc pubhshed in LOGAN County, Kansas‘ PR

: 'THE ATTACHED was pub!:shed on the foliowmg dates 1n a :
--regular issue of said neWSpaper : O

‘Isi Pubhcat:on was, made onthe _ 3 day of ﬁ? .1_‘ 20 ,{

E 2nci Publication was made on the ‘day of 20 -
. -_3rd Publlcatzon was made on the ",day of o '.__-"',' 20__.__ :
. ':f 4th Publlcatton was made on the . day of ______ 20 _____ A
R 5th Publication was made onthe . ' dayof m 20

B 6th Pub[lcat:on was made on the day of_ ST 20 o

g PUbhcatton fee 3:. . j.:'? '$ g’tﬁ flt_f)
Aft'dawt Notarys Fees ST $ -
o Addltio_nal_COple_s_ o '

{ lgned}

'-:_W:tness myhand thzs "Z day Qf M 0.\!3 . : S ag ‘,3 .

L ::SUBSGFHBED and SWORN to before me th:s Q
) '_-f:day of | MO\\? 20 /3

L O (Notary Public) .- SR
L .'My,cﬁmrﬁiés'lpn:explres a 7 90 N-




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- $8.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, depos:eth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on 2 daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and

uninterruptedly published in said County for more

thar‘l one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail

matter at the United States Post Office in Wichila,

Ka‘ns-as, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that « notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
EhF: regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 18§ of

April ap. 2013, witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day ef April, 2013

A PENNY L. CASE

ZFS Notary Public - Stale 4F Kansds
My Appt. Expiresc /oy § fp-?}ﬁhﬁ‘

»))J?/mm/g/l ) /\/) /g,d/(

Notary Public S(jdg\ﬁck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee ; $139,60

[EGAL PUBLICATION

Fubfished in The Wichila Eagle
“Aprif; 20% (3238577

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
" COMPMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

+,IN-THE  MATTER :OF - THE} APPLICATION OF

“NEW GULF OPERAING, LY.C, FOR ‘AN ORDER
5 PROVIDING : :EOR". THE : COMMINGLING ~ OF
BRODUCTICN OR FLUIDS I TS ST-JOSPEH 1-10
WELE LOCATED il THE SOUTHWEST GUARTER
{SWi4} OF SECTION.10, TOWNSHIP 12, RANGE 32
WEST § LOGAN COUNTY, KANSAS *,"

A R ATOR ND, 34162
_ CONSERVATION DIVISION
... - NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION,
* THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION:

© T OF THE STATE OF KANSASTO:
'ALLOIL ANDGAS PRODUCERS AND OIL AND

) - GAS PURCHASERS, ROYALTY  ©
"' OWNERS, LAND OWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS
FVES L WHOMSOEVER CONCERNED:

YO, and each of you, are hereby notifiéd thal New-
- Gulf Operaling, LLC, has filed an Application with the
** 'sfalé Corporatior Commissios of the Stale of Kansas
-;-requesling an Order roviding for. Ihe: commingiing
i production er flulds jn #5 St Joseph’ E-10 well

....10, Township 12, Range, 32 West In bogan County,
Sigansgs,t I A .
*5 ygit) zré fdtlher novifled thal unless wiritlen protest
- or, requeét, for_hearingls: recelved by the Slale
“ “Corparation> Commission “wilhi' 15 days after
: publicatlon: of [is=Mofice,. the ‘Agptication in thls
maiter wil be granted. Any. such profest.or reques!
oF Kiearing stiould be mziled To the Stale Corporation
, Coramnlssion ‘of The: State of: Kansas, Conservalion
" Division, 133 5, Markel, Roorn 2078, Wichita, Kansas

© “§7202 and fo the Applicant af the atidress befow.
- All parfles:in anyiwise Inlerestedl oF Corcerned shall
ake-nolice of thi2 foregol d, govern. themseives.
Becordingys T st
o “UNEW GULF GPERATING, LLC
BY: Chase Beasiey -

Landman, e
10441 Soulh Regiat Boy ard,SuilpﬂG

" CBeasley@nawgulirésouces com

ocaled:in the Seuthwest Quarler {SWr4)of Secllon -




Offsets to St. Joseph
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6310 East 102nd Street
Tulsa, OK 74137

¢ Newfiulf
Fax 918.728.3194
FESOUERCETRS T S—

May 6, 2013

Offset Operators/Lessee of Record and Unleased Mineral Owners Within a 1/2 Mile
Radius of the St. Joseph
10- T12S-R32W

The undersigned hereby certificates that she/he is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and
that a true and correct copy of the AC0-4 was not mailed. New Gulf Operating is the only
Operator with-in %2 mile radius

No Offset Operators

0/4‘“ ‘ "A Laurie Rush Geoengineering Tech

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subsgribed and sworn before me this 6th day of May 2013

~ I 4 [/ZTCL :{m':umm

%VPUBIIC/ Notary Pyblic

- State of Oklahoma
My commission expires : A0/ AL 0/ ¢

Commission # 12011096
My Comm Nov 26, 2016




FRA PER g5
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R S Y e
Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 6, 2013

Joe Birdwell

New Gulf Operating LLC
10441 S. Regal Blvd.
Tulsa, OK 74133

RE:  Approved Commingling CO051301
St Joseph 1-10, Sec. 10-T12S-R32W, Logan County
API No. 15-109-21150-00-00

Dear Mr. Birdwell:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on May 6, 2013,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 100.0 0.0 55.0 4383-4599
Lansing 50.0 0.0 50.0 4194-4268
Total Estimated Current Production | 150.0 0.0 105.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File Form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO051301 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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